

**CIS-220/2024**  
**Mat-220/2024**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 02**

**Dated: 20.05.2025.**

The case record is placed before me as it is showing in CIS.  
No date was fixed since after 23.08.2024 and on that date also this record was neither placed before PO, nor was it in the Court diary.  
No steps for petitioner.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix 20.09.2025 for appearance.

**Inform Ld. Counsel for petitioner accordingly.**

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.